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Linking Power, Technology, and Solutions to the Energy Market
Welcome to Nexus Power!

We are proud to introduce you to the merger of two highly respected manufacturers representative companies.  

For the past four decades Electrical Marketing Solutions (EMS) and Control Technology Company (CTC) have 
been providing sales and engineering support to the western United States behalf of our manufacturing 
partners.  Over the last few years these two great companies partnered together on specific projects and 
markets and realized fantastic synergy working together.  We took that to the next step in April of 2022 and 
merged to form Nexus Power!

Our belief is that each market is best supported by combining a highly professional inside support structure with 
a local sales team having decision-making power and technical expertise. This model has been integral to each 
of our separate organization’s success and is the model we will continue to follow going forward. Thank you for 
your support of Nexus Power.

Pete Jones, President; Rich Haag, CEO; Mike Miller, VP & GM

SLC Headquarters
2139 South West Temple
Salt Lake City, UT 84115

801-269-1445

Bellevue Office
13555 SE 36th St., Ste. 100

Bellevue, WA 98006

Billings Office
1116 Grand Ave. Suite 201

Billings, MT 59102

406-259-4597

NexusPower.com
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Line Card - Washington

Jim Lamb, Account Manager
Cell: 360-609-5560
Jim.Lamb@NexusPower.com
Ron Jablonski, Account Manager Eastern Washington
Cell: 509-737-7526  
Ron.Jablonski@NexusPower.com

Chris Peterson, Account Manager
Cell: 206-999-9436 
Chris.Peterson@NexusPower.com

Sean Tinder, Account Manager
Cell: 253-753-5529 
Sean.Tinder@NexusPower.com

Travis Granger, Director of Sales-Gear
Cell: 206-356-7695 
Travis.Granger@NexusPower.com

John Holland, OEM Account Manager
Cell : 206-941-6265
John.Holland@NexusPower.com

Quotes, Customer Service, Project Mgmt.
Raleigh Easton
Office: 406-325-6233
Raleigh.Easton@NexusPower.com

Mike Eberle, Industrial Account Manager
Cell 770-289-5690
Mike.Eberle@NexusPower.com

Jeff Waller, Director of Sales - Industrial Solutions
Cell: 406-860-9406
Jeff.Waller@NexusPower.com

Andrew Cyprian, Inside Sales Manager
Cell: 801-664-8591
Andrew.Cyprian@NexusPower.com

• Switchboards
• Motor Control Centers
• Panelboards
• Dry Type Transformers
• Load Centers
• Safety Switches

• Busway
• Circuit Breakers
• Contactors
• Starters
• Pilot Devices
• OEM Components

• Transfer Switches
• Paralleling Switchgear

SLC Headquarters   |   2139 South West Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84115   |   801-269-1445

GEAR MV & HV EQUIPMENT

Electrification Electrification

Critical Power

• Air-Insulated Switchgear
• Gas-Insulated Switchgear
• MV Breakers
• Instrument Transformers
• Relays & SCADA


